

RECORDING COVER SHEET

ALL TRANSACTIONS, PER ORS 205.234

THIS COVER SHEET HAS BEEN PREPARED BY THE PERSON PRESENTING THE ATTACHED INSTRUMENT FOR RECORDING."
ANY ERRORS IN THIS COVER SHEET DO NOT AFFECT THE TRANSACTION(S) CONTAINED IN THE INSTRUMENT ITSELF.

2011-006587 Klamath County, Oregon

00102543201100065870040046			

05/27/2011 01:47:21 PM

Fee: \$52.00

TRANSACTION(S) CONTAINED IN THE INSTRUMENT ITSELF.	This Space For County Recording Use Only as of 1-1-97
AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO	This opace for county recording ese only as of 1-1-97
name and address of the person authorized to receive the	
instrument after recording, as required by ORS 205.180(4)	
and ORS 205.238.	
Service Link	
4000 Industrial Blvd.	
Aliquippa, PA 15001	
1-800-439-5451	
1. NAME(S) OF THE TRANSACTION(S), described in the attached ins	comment and area bridge ODE 206 2246
Note: Transaction as defined by ORS 205.010 "means any action required or permitted by le	iw to be recorded including, but not limited to, any
transfer, encumbrance or release affecting title to or an interest in real property."	
Limited Bower of Attorney	
	
2. DIRECT PARTY, name(s) of the person(s) described in ORS 205.125(1)(b) or	
GRANTOR, as described in QRS 205.160.	
Deutsche BOAK Notional Trust Company	
DUDIANTE PROMETARES / COST. SURGESTY	
	
INDIDECT DADTY name(a) of the name(a) described in OBS 20	5 125(1)(a) an
3. INDIRECT PARTY, name(s) of the person(s) described in ORS 20.	3.123(1)(a) or
GRANTEE, as described in ORS 205.160.	
Litton Loon Servicing LP	
<u> </u>	
4. TRUE AND ACTUAL CONSIDERATION PAID for instruments	convenies or contraction to convenies for title to any
real estate and all memoranda of such instruments, reference ORS 93.030.	conveying or contracting to convey fee title to any
en estate una un memorunaa of sach uist unients, reference ORB 75.050.	
100	
\$0.00	
5. UNTIL A CHANGE IS REQUESTED, ALL TAX STATEMI	ENTS SHALL BE SENT TO THE
FOLLOWING ADDRESS for instruments conveying or contracting to convey fe	
TOLLOWING ADDICESS for instruments conveying or contracting to convey for	ee title to any real estate, reference ORS 93.200.
1210 Prescott St. Klamath Falls, OR 9760	
6. FULL OR PARTIAL SATISFACTION, IF ANY, OF THE L	IEN CLAIM CREATED BY THE
ORDER or WARRANT, for instruments to he recorded in County Clerk Lien Rec	cords, reference ORS 205.125(1)(e).
7. THE AMOUNT OF THE CIVIL PENALTY OR THE AMO	UNT INCLUDING PENALTIES
INTEREST AND OTHER CHARGES, FOR WHICH THE WA	
JUDGMENT WAS ISSUED, for instruments to be recorded in County Clerk Li	ien Records, reference ORS 205.125(1)(c) and ORS
8.325.	



RECORDING REQUESTED BY & AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO:

Litton Loan Servicing LP 4828 Loop Central Drive Houston, Texas 77081 Attention: Alison S. Walas Prepared By:

LKem P

LIMITED POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that Deutsche Bank National Trust Company, having its principal place of business at 1761 East St. Andrew Place, Santa Ana, California 92705-4934, as Trustee (the "Trustee") pursuant to that Pooling and Servicing Agreement among GS Mortgage Securities Corp. (the "Depositor"), Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. (the "Custodian"), Litton Loan Servicing LP (the "Servicer"), and the Trustee, dated as of November 1, 2005 (the "Pooling and Servicing Agreement"), hereby constitutes and appoints the Servicer, by and through the Servicer's officers, the Trustee's true and lawful Attorney-in-Fact, in the Trustee's name, place and stead and for the Trustee's benefit, in connection with all mortgage loans serviced by the Servicer pursuant to the Pooling and Servicing Agreement for the purpose of performing all acts and executing all documents in the name of the Trustee as may be customarily and reasonably necessary and appropriate to effectuate the following enumerated transactions in respect of any of the mortgages or deeds of trust (the "Mortgages" and the "Deeds of Trust", respectively) and promissory notes secured thereby (the "Mortgage Notes") for which the undersigned is acting as Trustee for various certificateholders (whether the undersigned is named therein as mortgagee or beneficiary or has become mortgagee by virtue of endorsement of the Mortgage Note secured by any such Mortgage or Deed of Trust) and for which the Servicer is acting as servicer, all subject to the terms of the Pooling and Servicing Agreement. This appointment shall apply to the following enumerated transactions only:

- 1. The modification or re-recording of a Mortgage or Deed of Trust, where said modification or re-recordings is for the purpose of correcting the Mortgage or Deed of Trust to conform same to the original intent of the parties thereto or to correct title errors discovered after such title insurance was issued and said modification or re-recording, in either instance, does not adversely affect the lien of the Mortgage or Deed of Trust as insured.
- 2. The subordination of the lien of a Mortgage or Deed of Trust to an easement in favor of a public utility company of a government agency or unit with powers of eminent domain; this section shall include, without limitation, the execution of partial satisfactions/releases, partial reconveyances or the execution or requests to trustees to accomplish same.
- 3. The conveyance of the properties to the mortgage insurer, or the closing of the title to the property to be acquired as real estate owned, or conveyance of title to real estate owned.
- 4. The completion of loan assumption agreements.
- 5. The full satisfaction/release of a Mortgage or Deed of Trust or full conveyance upon payment and discharge of all sums secured thereby, including, without limitation, cancellation of the related Mortgage Note.

- 6. The assignment of any Mortgage or Deed of Trust and the related Mortgage Note, in connection with the repurchase of the mortgage loan secured and evidenced thereby.
- 7. The full assignment of a Mortgage or Deed of Trust upon payment and discharge of all sums secured thereby in conjunction with the refinancing thereof, including, without limitation, the assignment of the related Mortgage Note.
- 8. With respect to a Mortgage or Deed of Trust, the foreclosure, the taking of a deed in lieu of foreclosure, or the completion of judicial or non-judicial foreclosure or termination, cancellation or rescission of any such foreclosure, including, without limitation, any and all of the following acts:
- 9. the substitution of trustee(s) serving under a Deed of Trust, in accordance with state law and the Deed of Trust;
 - (a) the preparation and issuance of statements of breach or non-performance;
 - (b) the preparation and filing of notices of default and/or notices of sale;
 - (c) the cancellation/rescission of notices of default and/or notices of sale:
 - (d) the taking of a deed in lieu of foreclosure; and
 - (e) the preparation and execution of such other documents and performance of such other actions as may be necessary under the terms of the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or state law to expeditiously complete said transactions in paragraphs 8.a. through 8.e., above.

The undersigned gives said Attorney-in-Fact full power and authority to execute such instruments and to do and perform all and every act and thing necessary and proper to carry into effect the power or powers granted by or under this Limited Power of Attorney as fully as the undersigned might or could do, and hereby does ratify and confirm to all that said Attorney-in-Fact shall lawfully do or cause to be done by authority hereof.

Third parties without actual notice may rely upon the exercise of the power granted under this Limited Power of attorney; and may be satisfied that this Limited Power of Attorney shall continue in full force and effect and has not been revoked unless an instrument of revocation has been made in writing by the undersigned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Deutsche Bank National Trust Company as Trustee pursuant to that Pooling and Servicing Agreement among the Depositor, the Servicer, and the Trustee, dated as of November 1, 2005 (GSAMP Trust 2005-WMC2 Mortgage Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2005-WMC2), has caused its corporate seal to be hereto affixed and these presents to be signed and acknowledged in its name and behalf by Ronaldo Reyes its duly elected and authorized Vice President this 22nd day of December, 2008.



Deutsche Bank National Trust Company as Trustee under the Pooling and Servicing Agreement dated as of November 1, 2005, GSAMP Trust 2005-WMC2

By:
Name: Ronaldo Reyes
Title: Vice President

Witness: <u>Joseph Well</u> Name: Jason Williams Title: Trust Administrator

Witness: W | MV | Name: Vaheh Bashikian

Title: Trust Administrator

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF ORANGE

THEany Yuan

On December 22, 2008, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said state, personally appeared Ronaldo Reyes of Deutsche Bank National Trust Company as Trustee under the Pooling and Servicing Agreement dated as of November 1, 2005, GSAMP Trust 2005-WMC2, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person, whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed that same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the entity upon behalf of which the person acted and executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal. (SEAL)

Notary Public, State of California